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Number
39.01

39.01.199
39.02

39.02.199
39.03

39.03.299
39.04
39.04.099
39.05

39.05.199
39.06

39.06.199

Number
39.01

39.01.031
39.01.039
39.01.041

39.01.049
39.02

39.02.041
39.02.049
39.03

39.03.121
39.03.129
39.04

39.04.011

39.04.019
39.06

39.06.031
39.06.039

39.07
Ex 39.07.100

Number
15.02

15.02.001
15.02.002
15.02.009
15.02.019
15.03

15.03.001

15.03.009

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE F

Description

Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddition products, whether or not
modified or polymerised, and whether or not linear (for example, pheno-
plasts, alkyds, polyallyl esters and other unsaturated polyesters, silicones):

Waste and scrap

Polymerisation and copolymerlsatlon products (for example polyethylene poly-
tetrahaloethylenes, polyisobutylene, polystyrene, polyvinyl chloride,
polyvinyl acetate, polyvinyl chloroacetate and other polyvinyl derlvatlves,
polyacrylic and polymethacrylxc derivatives, coumaroneindene resins):

Waste and scrap

Regenerated cellulose; cellulose mtrate cellulose acetate and other cellulose
esters, cellulose ethers and other chemical derivative of cellulose, plasticised
or not (for example, collodions, celluloid); vulcanised fibre:

Waste and scrap
Hardened proteins (for examplc hardened casein and hardened gelatln)
Waste and scrap

Natural resins modified by fusion (run gums), artificial resins obtained by esterifi-
cation of natural resins or of resinic acids (ester gums); chemical derivatives
of natural rubber (for example, chlorinated rubber, rubber hydrochloride,
oxidised rubber, cyclised rubber):

Waste and scrap

Other_high polymers, artificial resins and artificial plastlc materlals mcludmg

alginic acid, its salts and esters; linoxyn:
Waste and scrap .. .

SCHEDULE G

Description

Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddition products, whether or not
modified or polymerised, and whether or not linear (for example, phenoplasts,
aminoplasts, alkyds, polyallyl esters and other unsaturated polyesters,
silicones):

Monofil, rods and sticks, profile shapes, seamless tubes:
of glass fibre, agglomerated with plastic material and suited for use in making
fishing rods:
As may be determined by the Minister

Other ..
Other kinds:
Monofil, rods and sticks:
As may be determined by the Minister
Other ..

Polymerisation and copolymerlsatlon products (for example, polyethylene, poly-
tetrahaloethylenes, polyisobutylene, polystyrene, polyvinyl chloride, poly-
vinyl acetate, polyvinyl chloroacetate and other polyvinly derivatives, poly-
acrylic and polymethacrylic derivatives, coumaroneindene resins):

Monofil, rods and sticks:

As may be determined by the Minister
Other

Regenerated cellulose cellulose mtrate, cellulose acetate and other cellulose esters,
cellulose ethers and other chemical derivatives of cellulose, plasticised or not
(for example, collodions, celluloid); vulcanised fibre:

Regenerated cellulose; cellulose nitrate, cellulose acetate and other cellulose
esters, cellulose ethers and other chemical derivatives of cellulose, whether
plasticised or not (for example, collodions, celluloid):

Monofil, rods and sticks:
As may be determined by the Minister
Other .

Hardened protelns (for example hardened casein and hardened gelatm)

Rods and sticks:

As may be determined by the Minister
Other

Other high polymers artificial resins and artificial plastxc materlals mcludmg
alginic acid, its salts and esters; linoxyn:

Other high polymers, artificial resins and artificial plastic materials:

Monofil, rods and sticks:
As may be determined by the Minister

Other ..
Articles of materials of the kinds descnbed m headmgs Nos. 39 01 to 39 06:
Tubes, rods, sticks, profile shapes and articles of rectangular shape worked
beyond the stage of being merely surface-worked viz: rods and sticks

SCHEDULE H

Description

Fats of bovine cattle, sheep or goats, unrendered; rendered or solvent-extracted
fats (including “‘premier jus™) obtained from those unrendered fats:
Fats, solvent-extracted:
Unrefined .. .. .. .. ..
Refined:
As may be approved by the Minister and under such condmons as he may
prescribe .. . .. . percwt
Other .. .. ..
Other kinds
Lard stearin, oleostearin and tallow stearm lard orl “oleo-oil and tallow oil, not
emulsified or mixed or prepared in any way:
As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may
prescribe .. .. .. .. .. per cwt
Other . .

BP

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

BP

25%*
Aul 109,*
Free

259;*
Free

25%*
Free

25%*
Free

259+

Free

25%*
Aul 109%*
Free

328%

BP

Free

Free
27%%,

Free

Free

27%%

*or such lower rate of duty as the Mlmster may in any case direct.

Rates of Duty
MFN

Rates of Duty
MFN

Free

Free

50%

Rates of Duty
MFN

23c
45%

23c
459%,

No. 53

GEN

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

GEN

2595*

Free

259%*
Free

259
Free

259.*
Free

25 %*

Free

25%*

Free

609

GEN

Free

46¢c
55%
Free

46¢
55%



