SCHEDULE F

	SCHEDULE F			
Number	Description	BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
39.01	Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddition products, whether or not modified or polymerised, and whether or not linear (for example, phenoplasts, alkyds, polyallyl esters and other unsaturated polyesters, silicones):	DF	WIFIN	GEN
39.01.199	Waste and scrap	Free		Free
39.02	Polymerisation and copolymerisation products (for example, polyethylene, polytetrahaloethylenes, polyisobutylene, polystyrene, polyvinyl chloride, polyvinyl acetate, polyvinyl chloroacetate and other polyvinyl derivatives, polyacrylic and polymethacrylic derivatives, coumaroneindene resins):			
39.02.199 39.03	Waste and scrap Regenerated cellulose; cellulose nitrate, cellulose acetate and other cellulose esters, cellulose ethers and other chemical derivative of cellulose, plasticised	Free	••	Free
39.03.299 39.04	or not (for example, collodions, celluloid); vulcanised fibre: Waste and scrap	Free	••	Free
39.04.099 39.05	Waste and scrap Natural resins modified by fusion (run gums); artificial resins obtained by esterification of natural resins or of resinic acids (ester gums); chemical derivatives of natural rubber (for example, chlorinated rubber, rubber hydrochloride, oxidised rubber, cyclised rubber):	Free	••	Free
39.05.199 39.06	Waste and scrap	Free	••	Free
39.06.199	alginic acid, its salts and esters; linoxyn: Waste and scrap	Free	••	Free
	SCHEDULE G			
Number	Description	BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
39.01	Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddition products, whether or not modified or polymerised, and whether or not linear (for example, phenoplasts, aminoplasts, alkyds, polyallyl esters and other unsaturated polyesters, silicones): Monofil, rods and sticks, profile shapes, seamless tubes: Of glass fibre, agglomerated with plastic material and suited for use in making	М	MIN	GEN
39.01.031	fishing rods: As may be determined by the Minister	25 %* Aul 10 %*	••	25%*
39.01.039	Other	Aul 10%* Free	••	Free
20 01 041	Other kinds: Monofil, rods and sticks:	0.50/4		
39.01.041 39.01.049	As may be determined by the Minister Other	25%* Free	• •	25 %* Free
39.02	Polymerisation and copolymerisation products (for example, polyethylene, polytetrahaloethylenes, polyisobutylene, polystyrene, polyvinyl chloride, polyvinyl acetate, polyvinyl chloroacetate and other polyvinyl derivatives, polyacrylic and polymethacrylic derivatives, coumaroneindene resins): Monofil, rods and sticks:			
39.02.041 39.02.049	As may be determined by the Minister	25 %* Free	 Free	25%* Free
39.03	Regenerated cellulose; cellulose nitrate, cellulose acetate and other cellulose esters, cellulose ethers and other chemical derivatives of cellulose, plasticised or not (for example, collodions, celluloid); vulcanised fibre: Regenerated cellulose; cellulose nitrate, cellulose acetate and other cellulose esters, cellulose ethers and other chemical derivatives of cellulose, whether plasticised or not (for example, collodions, celluloid): Monofil, rods and sticks:			
39.03.121 39.03.129	As may be determined by the Minister Other	25 %* Free	 Free	25%* Free
39.04	Hardened proteins (for example, hardened casein and hardened gelatin): Rods and sticks:		1100	
39.04.011 39.04.019	As may be determined by the Minister Other	25%* Free	••	25 %* Free
39.06	Other high polymers, artificial resins and artificial plastic materials, including alginic acid, its salts and esters; linoxyn: Other high polymers, artificial resins and artificial plastic materials: Monofil, rods and sticks:			
39.06.031	As may be determined by the Minister	25%* Aul 10%*	••	25%*
39.06.039 39.07 Ex 39.07.100	Other	Free	••	Free
<i>DA 37.07.</i> 130	beyond the stage of being merely surface-worked viz: rods and sticks	32½%	50%	60%
	SCHEDULE H		Rates of Duty	
Number 15.02	Description Fats of bovine cattle, sheep or goats, unrendered; rendered or solvent-extracted fats (including "premier jus") obtained from those unrendered fats:	BP	MFN	GEN
15.02.001	Fats, solvent-extracted: Unrefined	Free	•, •	Free
15.02.002	Refined: As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may	_		
15.02.009	prescribe per cwt Other	Free 27½%	23c 45%	46c 55%
15.02.019 15.03	Other kinds	Free	••	Free
15.03.001	emulsified or mixed or prepared in any way: As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe per cwt	Free	23c	46c
15.03.009	Other	$27\frac{1}{2}\%$	45%	55%
	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case di	rect.		